### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ahava foods corp		12/20/2010	FEDERAL AGENCY: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lsg world wide llc	
Trading As:	TA golan	
Street Address:	719 eastern pk st3	
Internal Address:	golan	
City:	bklyn	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	11213	
Entity Type:	JOINT VENTURE: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629824	HOD GOLAN
Registration Number:	2960129	OF GOLAN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(718)363-9505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7183639505

Email: davidlipsker@gmail.com Correspondent Name: national trademarks Address Line 1: 719 eastern pk st3

Address Line 2: golan

Address Line 4: bklyn, NEW YORK 11213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: stein

**REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0638** 

**TRADEMARK** 900197474

Signature:	/s/
Date:	07/20/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Copy of cohen#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0639

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

HOD GOLAN" (Reg. No. 2629824) and "OF GOLAN" (Reg. No. 2960129)

ASSIGNEE; LSG WORLD WIDE LLC ASSIGNOR; AHAVA FOODS CORP

AHAVA FOODS CORP, CONFIRMS THAT IT HAS ASSIGNED THE ABOVE MARKS WITH GOOD WILL

OF THE BUSINESS ASSOCIATED WITH THE MARKS TO;

LSG WORLD WIDE LLC NUC PRO TUNC 07 20 2010/

S. STEIN, SCTY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 07/20/2011